BASHU YIJUE

CHONGQING CHUBANSHE
B 8 BR&IE DRUERE SE

g

FE LRt &



ot b
fe i
A NE




Rl



H |5, »’"\JT;E [T ;
1 — ' “J






BAEATE 6715

FHLCEREET, WA, A LENANT,ERE
FR-F, FEHARZEA"HELBA HRHS, AAR
o, — B POl R, A R MR, ALl R, 4R M
X RBZVWEHFTH DL B F AT TRATHEN .4
T RE HR BRSTHNE T RS 228 FEHKR T
RE"HRY AY BB ABREENRTTERT U A
BEALE" AR BRH K EE AL AEBGEALE B
BREAWHBIE DRE FE2 FUNREBRMEHRD
ARRNALEFEH DEARKLANZERFFRE AR
HERRAMBRACRIBANENR LA, THATRR
REMERAATRABRGTEENRELL, URTHAWS
EHN B EE B IK ATERNRARE, X V€
METERRERESAHAEE T 2R BHRN .,

FAERLL RNRBHRETETENE S 4B TH
SO A AXIB RAZGAYNR S£AK ERE
EELARBENE LR AN REAMAE T HFARZINA
BHRAELNARAXEN AWHH XAHLEL HAEF
BBERENE —HERR L PARIMA, FiL AR €%
PERBAABERNRARE, —RARFEF . XVE

HERMEMNIE 1



R ERER UEENUARENERLHF. TR BATE
BAeMANKEANB(ER %)

HEER, X TFERHREXLASHFELIT P, HER
AERE. AERBEZRENLEH - "HWEAE KA R
MBI AKEEROANLAR BRLE FRAEER—
BE ARG MR o R R, B KUEXHR, 2 AH
B OFRAEH, XFREXBANE, BRZFX)DFHAZERHA
R UABEHFANER -L"RHEF EENT2EE,
RAMMEGETEREETEAEHEIRE MARBEL,
HLEMEETEMETCLURARKE XA RBZFHPAMN
Wk -SFEKEK, &, ERERMNAIURSE o

AFREHNEBRALARFRAR FLRVERKHK
ARG E REER -4 "WHEETH - AFH. FEE
WNFEASFE RS R KE ALAR LS FRA
REHFTHFEREHEBR" " ELBASR""KREAEGEE".
“REXAEE "REABRLEFHELAER, FaRAH,
MEERANELLBAFE HAXFRF, £R5 TR
EET]T - SHXFEHPXERTER A€ —71 0, #%
hE AR, AFHLALFRZR , EREEFPAXEXK
#HIFHE, T FBH,

E#
1998 4 2 A F# 4.,

2 HERmAE



H

x*

5 7 A 0 Y 5

(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)

(16)

REZWEOHEH

P s 304 4 S —— K
13 s S0 AL 4 3 —— i 4
KA %

B A RO CH 2 ®)
T WK IE 11 A 11§ £ 38
EASE FNE N
B 2 7

R E SN — s
CRUEIRE: 355 21
ENh Ny

5K 1 KK 3 %

T B2 1 3K S fa A %)
=PIk R

BE AR

D



x

(18)
(19)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(21)
(23)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(27)
(28)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(32)

EV AWK

EATHEAH KR

7 i B K P 4
XHAZE—PEARBERNEE
A BEH

g ap—RHENR

R H & SF— UK B
FEH R E

“BE N H 2" ey TR
BEZAEH—I2E
AR R B e W 2 s

o B R 451

5% L bR 30 £

T/ ¥ 2R SR Ak
BEMRAEBAR IR —EHIHE
HBMEAFF N E
AR b & AR
R B 5 TR R

BH -4



a*

(34)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(37)
(38)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(48)
(48)
(49)

JE =34

EHAKEHA
-

ITR= 2

KR X iy
IR A R B E R

M 2 % Sl

"N BHE

HERA
REFHTRNE
It
HBRE— T A BkERE
T7T0T e R BE RR
iR ERIIp N
LHEMS

EME e o2& X

EMWE
HETRHEZARM R L FHH

g ®



w

(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(61)
(62)

REBEBHAH
L

T EEYE
SEHTEE¥KRE
2EE - HE—EILE
=% X4 k5

7 1 e 4R B
BETEHE
ARAREEN

A 12 B 1 1
Bl — M RE— DB TR
Vi B b 7 04K

L RN
SHEERF
TRMBF
EH—iARBHRE
KEBHE

FF LB A b

Sy



(63) 19t L RG AR 2 B8 il
(64) HHEEFF

(67) SEBELHK

(68) HEH=KkLEZH

(69) iT =ik

(70) JEEEHE =

(71) #HRZERE I} —FKKR
(71)  HtF 2 A e 15— 4%
(72) “WERHEIR"A T W

(73)  &#LRm AR E
(73) &WLFEHE

(74) HBFPHELG—RE
(715) HARAE

(75)  #F 89w K i

(76) #HRM“KESR K ER
(76) #FFHMIH A



x

(17)
(77
(78)
(79)
(80)
(80)
(81)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(85)
(86)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(88)
(89)
(90)

SEN T REBE L
gEFM RS E M
AR LEZE

# R K R
AR R
EE—KE

R TH—EH

B B A%

“RFZE —RAEW
xF 4 W —Jd 1L
i jE % 1

o 1L e R

& Wik

R JE R E

i [ 1

173 LB

Bk 7% 1L g U R

R AR

BE—%



(91) HEHEBRH—E
(92) RIWKREREH
(92) AREZHAYBENYE
T(93) BELFHAREWR
(93) Whlm

(94) HPHEXER

(95) BHHEERSITx

(95) BEWHME

(96) #Witzs—>IWmMmA
(97) #EXKWEBE_-R

(97) EMEILKE
(98) &NEHR
(99) HBETFIERE
(99 ) EKN
(100) &5 M Jil 48 76 B
(101) B A

(102) A3 A 3E M
(104) AEBMEEF



x

(106)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
{114)
(115)
(116)
(116)
(117)
(118)
(118)
(119)
(120)

ENEARBRPR
PEEE—— KRB
F¥

B SR
TEEOARRN R
ARE AR R W
LA

it 4838 vk |
AR 8
NP4 4

E2B

FT B IR L o B S
LTy

4 VT B A R
PIHMNR s
REFHRAK R B
BAHRE AT 5
B2 L) Y IR

B84



x

(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(133)

"R A

BB MK R 5 i
#® A

Rk LAk

B8 LKA
RELERHE—DH
& U TL B 2 93
R R I 0 3 75 B
BT
BEfrEm T
¥ 98 5k
REtTiEm =4
UEEd

KIH BN %
KRR

F il

BE 1L 3 2] 57 %
FREwELA



(134)
(135)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(137)
(138)
(139)

TAEE B

BILHE

e

2B BRAHEFRHAE MR
— L ZHERH T EY — B
EEPAH

P4 1]

B B8 A0 3 6 BB Bk

(143)
(144)
(146)
(147)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)

10

B&RE

BB wEEMREER
BT H—#E LR
D1 300 F ) BE B 2 B

B F 1 K BB

¥6 BT 8

X A HE

R kS

B8 — 4



